



★ NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION & ALLERGEN GUIDE ★

BISCOFF SHAKE

ALLERGENS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT

INGREDIENTS	ALLERGENS
VANILLA ICE CREAM Milk, Cream, Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Corn), Skim Milk Powder, Vegetable Gums (471, 412, 410, 407), Flavor. Produced in a factory that uses the following Allergens: Dairy, Milk, Wheat, Eggs, Nuts, Soy & Sulphites	Milk
WHOLE MILK	Milk
AEROSOL WHIP CREAM Cream (97%), Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Flavor, Vegetable Gums (401, 407).	Milk
BISCOFF SPREAD Original caramelized biscuits 58% (wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), soya flour, salt, cinnamon, rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (soya lecithin), acid (citric acid).	Soy, Wheat
BISCOFF BISCUITS Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), soya flour, salt, cinnamon.	Soy, Wheat

NUTRITION								
Serving Size (g)	Energy (KCal)	Energy (KJ)	Protein (g)	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Sugars (g)	Sodium (mg)
425	1050	4393	16	65	33	100	78	360

MAY 27, 2021

© 2021 Carl's Jr. Restaurants LLC. All rights reserved.